Docket No.: 46599-00254

	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 PATENT	S ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	<b>▼ ▼ ▼</b>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Amkor Technology Taiwan Ltd. No. 1, Kao-Ping Section Chung-Feng Road, Lung Tan County Tao Yaun 325, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Amkor Technology, Inc.  Address: 1900 South Price Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	10077
☑ Assignment  ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Chandler State/Prov.: Arizona
Other	Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>85248-1604</u>
Execution Date: September 17, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application.  Patent Application No. Filing date  09/746,018 December 26, 2000	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	│ ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas T. Moga	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 34,881	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC	credited or debited to deposit account
1901 L Street NW, Suite 800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC	04-1061
Country: ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Thomas T. Moga	November 15, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date
Total number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and

## Patent Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Amkor Technology Taiwan Ltd No.1, Kao-Ping Section, Chung-Feng Road, Lung Tan County, Tao Yuan 325, Taiwan, Republic of China does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 S. Price Road, Chandler, AZ 85248-1604, its successors and assigns, Amkor Technology Taiwan Ltd. entire right, title and interest throughout the world in U.S. Patent Application 09/746,018, entitled Structure Of Heat Slug-Equipped Packages And The Packaging Method Of Same, filed 12/26/2000, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent application. Amkor Technology Taiwan Ltd. Requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any patent granted from said patent application to Amkor Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns.

In witness whereof, this Patent Assignment is executed, on this 17th day of September, 2004.

Kenneth Joyce Amkor Technology Taiwan Ltd.

State of Arizona

SS

County of Maricopa

On this date 17th of September, 2004, before me, Sharon L. Hosford, personally appeared Ken Joyce, whose identity was proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, and who acknowledged that he signed the above document.

OFFICIAL SEAL IRICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires March 31, 2005

**RECORDED: 11/15/2004** 

Notary Signature

My Commission Expires: March 31, 2008

REEL: 015376 FRAME: 04455 \*\*